BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR HEATHERWILDE/WINDERMERE SUBDIVISIONS STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT																			
BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Smith Contracting Co., Inc.		AARON Concrete Contractors, LP		Patin Construction, LLC		G Hyatt Construction, Inc.		Cash Construction Company, Inc.		Cox Commercial		Jimmy Evans Construction		
					UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	
1	TXDOT 104	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7,292	SY	\$18.00	\$131,256.00	\$12.00	\$87,504.00	\$20.00	\$145,840.00	\$9.56	\$69,711.52	\$19.00	\$138,548.00	\$10.50	\$76,566.00	\$13.00	\$94,796.00	
2	TXDOT 104	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	169	SY	\$19.00	\$3,211.00	\$20.00	\$3,380.00	\$20.00	\$3,380.00	\$12.56	\$2,122.64	\$17.00	\$2,873.00	\$28.00	\$4,732.00	\$25.00	\$4,225.00	
3	TXDOT 104	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	6,860	SY	\$22.00	\$150,920.00	\$12.00	\$82,320.00	\$22.00	\$150,920.00	\$11.84	\$81,222.40	\$18.00	\$123,480.00	\$20.00	\$137,200.00	\$18.00	\$123,480.00	
4	TXDOT 104	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	8,068	LF	\$5.00	\$40,340.00	\$5.00	\$40,340.00	\$12.00	\$96,816.00	\$10.36	\$83,584.48	\$8.40	\$67,771.20	\$10.00	\$80,680.00	\$7.00	\$56,476.00	
5	TXDOT 104	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	250	SY	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$37.03	\$9,257.50	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$27.00	\$6,750.00	
6	TXDOT 104	REMOVE BRICK PAVERS	20	SY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$46.29	\$925.80	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	
7	TXDOT 105	REMOVE ASPH PAV (2")	56,021	SY	\$3.25	\$182,068.25	\$3.00	\$168,063.00	\$4.00	\$224,084.00	\$9.20	\$515,393.20	\$4.00	\$224,084.00	\$2.80	\$156,858.80	\$3.50	\$196,073.50	
8	CoPf C4	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	8,068	LF	\$20.00	\$161,360.00	\$25.00	\$201,700.00	\$30.00	\$242,040.00	\$15.35	\$123,843.80	\$37.50	\$302,550.00	\$38.00	\$306,584.00	\$40.00	\$322,720.00	
9	CoPf C5	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	250	SY	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$41.00	\$10,250.00	\$99.00	\$24,750.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$73.00	\$18,250.00	
10	CoPf C5	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 4 INCHES	7,600	SY	\$45.00	\$342,000.00	\$52.00	\$395,200.00	\$52.00	\$395,200.00	\$33.17	\$252,092.00	\$63.00	\$478,800.00	\$66.00	\$501,600.00	\$73.00	\$554,800.00	
11	CoPf C5	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	6,856	SY	\$71.00	\$486,776.00	\$58.00	\$397,648.00	\$65.00	\$445,640.00	\$39.00	\$267,384.00	\$85.00	\$582,760.00	\$100.00	\$685,600.00	\$96.00	\$658,176.00	
12	CoPf C5	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, SINGLE DIAGONAL, TY 4	28	EA	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$619.52	\$17,346.56	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	
13	CoPf C5	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, PERPENDICULAR, TY 1	12	EA	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$619.52	\$7,434.24	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	
14	CoPf C5	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, PARALLEL, TY 3	13	EA	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$605.00	\$7,865.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	
15	CoPf SD1	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE D, 2 INCHES	56,021	SY	\$8.75	\$490,183.75	\$9.50	\$532,199.50	\$9.00	\$504,189.00	\$9.58	\$536,681.18	\$10.00	\$560,210.00	\$8.50	\$476,178.50	\$10.00	\$560,210.00	
16	CoPf SD4	FLEX BASE FOR ROAD GRADING	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	
17	CoPf SD5	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	135	LF	\$13.50	\$1,822.50	\$18.00	\$2,430.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$17.00	\$2,295.00	\$13.00	\$1,755.00	\$23.00	\$3,105.00	
18	CoPf SD5	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	135	LF	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$1.20	\$162.00	
19	TXDOT 275	CEMENT TREATMENT (ROAD-MIXED) (EXIST MATERIAL) (8 INCHES) (DENSITY CONTROL)	55,527	SY	\$3.75	\$208,226.25	\$3.25	\$180,462.75	\$5.00	\$277,635.00	\$6.60	\$366,478.20	\$7.30	\$405,347.10	\$4.70	\$260,976.90	\$3.00	\$166,581.00	
20	TXDOT 275	CEMENT (DRY)	593	TON	\$140.00	\$83,020.00	\$140.00	\$83,020.00	\$175.00	\$103,775.00	\$180.00	\$106,740.00	\$202.00	\$119,786.00	\$130.00	\$77,090.00	\$150.00	\$88,950.00	
21	TXDOT 275	CEMENT (SLURRY)	100	TON	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	
22	CoPf G1	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	12	MO	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$17,500.00	\$210,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$55,200.00	\$2,950.00	\$35,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$192,000.00	
23	CoPf G6	CURB INLET PROTECTION	660	LF	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.00	\$5,940.00	\$7.00	\$4,620.00	\$6.60	\$4,356.00	\$9.00	\$5,940.00	\$7.00	\$4,620.00	\$9.00	\$5,940.00	
24	CoPf G6	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,292.00	\$1,292.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
25	CoPf G6	SILT FENCE	445	LF	\$2.05	\$912.25	\$3.50	\$1,557.50	\$3.00	\$1,335.00	\$2.75	\$1,223.75	\$2.50	\$1,112.50	\$2.20	\$979.00	\$4.00	\$1,780.00	
26	CoPf G6	CONCRETE WASHOT	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
27	TXDOT 162	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	7,351	SY	\$8.25	\$60,645.75	\$4.50	\$33,079.50	\$5.00	\$36,755.00	\$4.50	\$33,079.50	\$11.00	\$80,861.00	\$4.00	\$29,404.00	\$4.50	\$33,079.50	
28	TXDOT 429	CONCRETE STRUCTURE REPAIR	300	SF	\$175.00	\$52,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$4.84	\$1,452.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	
29	TXDOT 780	CRACK SEAL CONCRETE CURB	453	LF	\$24.00	\$10,872.00	\$7.00	\$3,171.00	\$8.00	\$3,624.00	\$8.17	\$3,701.01	\$22.00	\$9,966.00	\$20.00	\$9,060.00	\$65.00	\$29,445.00	
30	TXDOT 479	ADJUST MANHOLES AND LIDS TO GRADE	45	EA	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$800.00	\$36,000.00	\$183.75	\$8,268.75	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00	\$700.00	\$31,500.00	
31	TXDOT 479	ADJUST VALVES TO GRADE	65	EA	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$650.00	\$42,250.00	\$102.50	\$6,662.50	\$500.00	\$32,500.00	\$600.00	\$39,000.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	
32	TXDOT 560	REMOVE/REPLACE MAILBOX UNITS	51	EA	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$500.00	\$25,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,850.00	\$500.00	\$25,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,600.00	\$550.00	\$28,050.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	
33	TXDOT 644	RELOCATE SMALL ROAD SIGN SUPPORTS AND ASSEMBLIES	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	
34	CoPf CIT15	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE	8	EA	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	
35	TXDOT 738	STREET SWEEPING	2	CYC	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
36	MB-1	MAILBOX ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
37	TXDOT 170	IRRIGATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
38	TXDOT 500	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$100,000.20	\$100,000.20	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID					\$2.888,258,75		\$2.655.630.25		\$3.117.158.00		\$3,079,068.03		\$3.552.359.00		\$3,494,229.20		\$3,457,599,00		
COST OF BASE BID SUBMITTED					\$2,888,258.75			\$2,655,630.25		\$3,117,158.00		\$3,079,068.03			\$3,494,229.20		\$3,457,599.00		
		DIFFERENCE FROM ERROR				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

ADD ALTERNATE #1 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR HEATERWILDE/WINDERMERE SUBDIVISIONS STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT																		
BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Smith Contracting Co., Inc.		AARON Concrete Contractors, LP		Patin Construction, LLC		G Hyatt Construction, Inc.		Cash Construcion Company, Inc.		Cox Commercial		Jimmy Evans Construcion	
					UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	LINE ITEM SUBTOTAL
39	TXDOT 104	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	2,064	SY	\$23.00	\$47,472.00	\$20.00	\$41,280.00	\$22.00	\$45,408.00	\$12.00	\$24,768.00	\$19.00	\$39,216.00	\$25.00	\$51,600.00	\$20.00	\$41,280.00
40	CoPf C5	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	2,064	SY	\$72.00	\$148,608.00	\$60.00	\$123,840.00	\$65.00	\$134,160.00	\$50.00	\$103,200.00	\$85.00	\$175,440.00	\$112.00	\$231,168.00	\$93.00	\$191,952.00
41	CoPf G1	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$17,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00
42	TXDOT 162	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	195	SY	\$8.25	\$1,608.75	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$12.00	\$2,340.00	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$975.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADD ALTERNATE #1				\$206,688.75		\$179,595.00		\$182,943.00		\$181,443.00		\$230,796.00		\$298,548.00		\$282,207.00
		COST OF BASE BID SUBMITTED				\$206,688.75		\$179,595.00		\$182,943.00		\$181,015.26		\$230,796.00		\$298,548.00		\$282,207.00
		DIFFERENCE FROM ERROR				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$427.74		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		DESCRIPTION OF ERROR										Rounding errors for items 39-42						
		BID BOND				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATE #1			\$3,094,947.50		\$2,835,225.25		\$3,300,101.00		\$3,260,511.03		\$3,783,155.00		\$3,792,777.20		\$3,739,806.00	